User’s Guide
LV14360PEVM Evaluation Module
ABSTRACT
The Texas Instruments LV14360PEVM evaluation module (EVM) helps designers evaluate the operation and
performance of the LV14360 wide-input Simple Switcher® buck regulator. This document describes the setup
and the input/output connections of the EVM. Included are the board layout, schematic, and bill of materials.
Table of Contents
1 Introduction.............................................................................................................................................................................2

U1
100nF
C4
1µF
25V
C7
Figure 4-1. LV14360PEVM Schematic
Schematic and Bill of Materials www.ti.com
6 LV14360PEVM Evaluation Module SNVU735 – SEPTEMBER 2020
Submit Document Feedback
Copyright © 2020 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Table 4-1. LV14360PEVM Bill of Materials (BOM)
DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER FOOTPRINT QTY
C1, C2 CAP, CERM, 47 μF, 16V, ±20%, X5R, 1210 GRM32ER61C476ME15L 1210 2
C4 CAP, CERM, 0.1 μF, 16 V ±10%, X7R, 0603 GCM188R71C104KA37J 0603 1
C7 CAP, CERM, 1 μF 25 V, ±10%, X7R, 0805 'GRM219R71E105KA88D 0805 1
C10, C11 CAP, CERM, 2.2 μF, 100 V, ±10%, X7R, 1210 GRM32ER72A225KA35L 1210 2
C12 CAP, CERM, 0.47 μF, 100 V, ±10%, X7R, 0805 GRM21BR72A474KA73L 0805 1
D1 Diode, Schottky, 60 V, 5 A, SMC B560C-13-F SMC 1
J1, J2, J4 Header, 100 mil, 2x1, Gold, TH TSW-102-07-G-S TSW-102-07-G-S 3
L1 Inductor, 6.8 μH, 5.2 A, 0.0185 Ω 7447714068 WE-HCI 1
R1 RES, 698 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW0603698KFKEA 0603 1
R2 RES, 127 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW0603127KFKEA 0603 1
R3 RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060349K9FKEA 0603 1
R5 RES, 57.6k, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 CRCW060357K6FKEA 0603 1
R4, R6 RES, 10.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060310K2FKEA 0603 2
R7, R9 RES, 49.9 Ω, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 CRCW060349R9FKEA 0603 2
R10 RES, 0 Ω, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA 0603 1
TP1, TP2, TP3, TP4 Terminal, Turret, TH, Double 1502-2 Keystone1502-2 4
TP6 Test Point, TH, Multipurpose, Red 5010 Keystone5010 1
TP7 Test Point, TH, Multipurpose, Yellow 5014 Keystone5014 1